TJA1021
ISO 17987/LIN 2.x/SAE J2602 transceiver
Rev. 9 — 10 February 2023 Product data sheet
1 General description
The TJA1021 is the interface between the Local Interconnect Network (LIN) commander/
responder protocol controller and the physical bus in a LIN. It is primarily intended for in-
vehicle sub-networks using baud rates from 1 kBd up to 20 kBd (/20 and B variants) and
is compliant with LIN 2.0, LIN 2.1, LIN 2.2, LIN 2.2A, SAE J2602 and ISO 17987-4:2016

NXP Semiconductors TJA1021
ISO 17987/LIN 2.x/SAE J2602 transceiver
4 Ordering information
PackageType number[1]
Name Description Version
TJA1021T/10
TJA1021T/20
TJA1021AT
TJA1021BT
SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TJA1021TK/10
TJA1021TK/20
TJA1021ATK
TJA1021BTK
HVSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals; body 3 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT782-1
Table 2. Ordering information
[1] TJA1021T(K)/10 and TJA1021AT(K): low slope variants supporting baud rates up to 10.4 kBd (SAE J2602);
TJA1021T(K)/20 and TJA1021BT(K): normal slope variants supporting baud rates up to 20 kBd.
5 Block diagram
FILTER
RXD/
INT
BUS
TIMER
CONTROL
TJA1021
WAKE-UP
TIMERWAKE_N
VBAT
SLP_N
TXD
RXD
INH
LIN
GND
001aae066
SLEEP/
NORMAL
TIMER
7
3
2
4
1
6
5
8
TEMPERATURE
PROTECTION
TXD
TIME-OUT
TIMER
Figure 1. Block diagram
TJA1021 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9 — 10 February 2023
3 / 25
NXP Semiconductors TJA1021
ISO 17987/LIN 2.x/SAE J2602 transceiver